$758,000 - 2516 Tahoe Drive, Ontario

MLS® #TR24199778

$758,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,814 sqft
Residential on O Acres

N/A, Ontario,

Welcome to your lakefront oasis in Southern
Californiad€™s Inland Empire! This stunning
4BD, 3BA home boasts 1,814 sq ft of
comfortable living space on a spacious 5,700
sq ft waterfront lot. The freshly painted interior
offers a bright and inviting atmosphere,
perfectly complementing the breathtaking lake
views from the family room and kitchen areas.

Step outside to discover your private backyard
paradise, featuring a sparkling pool and a
built-in BBQ islanda€”ideal for entertaining or
unwinding while enjoying the serene lakefront
setting. The open floor plan seamlessly
connects indoor and outdoor living, while the
primary suite offers a peaceful retreat with
unparalleled water vista from your own private
balcony..

With lake access for fishing, boating, or simply
soaking in the tranquil scenery, this home
provides the ultimate combination of relaxation
and recreation. Conveniently located near
shopping, dining, and excellent schools, this
property is a rare gem. Dona€™t miss the
chance to make this lakefront dream home
yours today!

Built in 1987

Essential Information

MLS® # TR24199778
Price $758,000



Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 1,814

Acres 0.13

Year Built 1987

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Closed

Listing Agent Carmenluz Vizcaino

Listing Office Keller Williams Empire Estates

Community Information

Address 2516 Tahoe Drive

Area 686 - Ontario

Subdivision N/A

City Ontario

County San Bernardino

Zip Code 91761

Amenities

Amenities Clubhouse, Sport Court, Pool, Tennis Court(s)

Utilities Cable Available, Electricity Connected, Natural Gas Connected, Phone

Available, Sewer Connected, Water Connected
Parking Spaces 3

Parking Door-Multi, Driveway, Garage Faces Front, Garage

# of Garages 3

Garages Door-Multi, Driveway, Garage Faces Front, Garage

View Lake, Neighborhood

Waterfront Lake Front

Has Pool Yes

Pool In Ground, Private, Association, Gas Heat, Heated, Waterfall
Security Carbon Monoxide Detector(s), Smoke Detector(s)

Exterior

Exterior Stucco, Wood Siding

Lot Description Back Yard, Front Yard, Irregular Lot, Lawn, Sprinkler System
Windows Blinds, Double Pane Windows

Roof Flat Tile



Construction
Foundation

Interior

Interior
Interior Features

Appliances
Heating
Cooling
Fireplace
Fireplaces
# of Stories
Stories

Stucco, Wood Siding
Slab

Laminate, Tile

Breakfast Bar, Cathedral Ceiling(s), Separate/Formal Dining Room, Recessed
Lighting, Bedroom on Main Level, Primary Suite, Walk-In Closet(s)

Dishwasher, Gas Oven, Microwave, Water Heater
Central

Central Air

Yes

Family Room, Gas

2

Two

School Information

District

Ontario-Montclair

Additional Information

Date Listed

Days on Market
Short Sale

RE / Bank Owned

September 5th, 2024
7
N
N

Based on information from California Regional Multiple Listing Service, Inc. as of January 4th, 2026 at 8:50pm PST. This
information is for your personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify
prospective properties you may be interested in purchasing. Display of MLS data is usually deemed reliable but is NOT
guaranteed accurate by the MLS. Buyers are responsible for verifying the accuracy of all information and should
investigate the data themselves or retain appropriate professionals. Information from sources other than the Listing
Agent may have been included in the MLS data. Unless otherwise specified in writing, Broker/Agent has not and will not
verify any information obtained from other sources. The Broker/Agent providing the information contained herein may or
may not have been the Listing and/or Selling Agent.



